
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

HERITAGE MONTH at Pathways at St Andrews 
Wednesday 20 March 3.30 pm 
History with Geoff Watson 

 

Thursday 21 March 3.30 pm 
The historic organ with 
Roy Tankersley 

 

Saturday 23 March 10.30 am 
The power of the organ 
for kids 

 
Wednesday 27 March 12.15 pm and 5.15 pm 
Music reflections based around  
Emma Louise Pratt’s  
‘Stations of the Cross’ paintings  

 
Wednesday 10 April 12.15 pm 
Organ Power No 151 
Handel, Bach, German, Fauré, 
Franck, Sousa 

 
Saturday 27 April 2.00 pm 
Robert Matthews Memorial 
Concert presented by 
scholarship holders and 
community musicians 

 
Wednesday 8 May 12.15 pm 
Singers and 
Instrumentalists from 
Palmerston North Girls’ 
High School 
 

Wednesday 14 February 12.15 pm  
Organ Power No 150  
‘Bolshie Young Bach’  
Bach, Buxtehude, Handel 

 
Wednesday 28 February 7.30 pm 
Hans Hielscher (Germany) 
Popular works and including 
his Scottish Rhapsody.  
Admission by programme  
At the door $20, concession 
$15, 18 years and under, free 

 
Saturday 3 March 10.00 am to 11.30 am 
Organ Power for Youth.  Hands-on 
with the WOOFYT and the pipe 
organ.  Demos by three young 
organists  

 
Friday 8 March 7.30 pm  
Christopher Hainsworth 
(France)  In celebration of 
International Women’s Day 
Admission by programme 
At the door $20, concession 
$15, 18 years and under, free 

 
Wednesday 13 March 12.15 pm  
Guy Donaldson (Piano) 
‘A Sentimental Journey’ 
Exploring music that was once 
regarded as popular classics a half 
century ago 
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MUSIC EVENTS 2024  
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Wednesday 11 September 12.15 pm 
The Christopher Dann  
Jazz Duo 

 
Wednesday 9 October 12.15 pm 
Organ Power No 154 
Handel, Fauré, Bach, Lefébure-
Wely, Elgar, Gigout, Verdi 

 
Wednesday 30 October 12.15 pm 
Tehezib Lathiff (tenor)  
accompanied by Liz Locke 

 
Wednesday 13 November 12.15 pm 
Shirely Xu 
A concert of piano classics 

 
Saturday 30 November 7.30 pm 
Palmerston North Choral Society 
Concert 
 
Wednesday 11 December 12.15 pm 
Organ Power No 155 
‘Christmas Rappings’ 
 

 

Welcome to the 2024 series of concerts at  

PATHWAYS PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 
AT ST ANDREWS 

 
Welcome to Pathways Presbyterian 
Church!  I am delighted that we are able 
to offer a rich and varied musical 
programme throughout 2024, and I look 
forward to attending as many of these 
events as I can.  Pathways has a 
reputation for excellence in music and I 
am so glad that we can offer this gift to 
the Palmerston North community.  For 
me, music is food for the soul.  May your 
soul be refreshed as you attend our 
concerts; may you leave filled with 
gratitude and joy; and may you return 
with anticipation! 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Rev Shelley Alexander 
Minister 
 
We have a pipe organ of beautifully crafted 
over 150 year old pipework and a grand piano 
donated by the van Kraayenoord family in 
2013. 

 

Wednesday 15 May 7.30 pm 
Aroha String Quartet with 
Oleksandr Gunchenko, 
Boccherini, Onslow, Webster, 
Silvestrov, Dvorak  $30, 
Concessions $25, Under 18s 
$10, Families $60, from 
Eventfinda or at the door 
from 7.00 pm. 

 
Wednesday 12 June 12.15 pm 
Organ Power No 152 
Handel, Grieg,  Bach, Fletcher, 
Guilmant 

 
Wednesday 10 July 12.15 pm 
Multi-instrumentalist Diana Neild 
and Friends.   

 
Wednesday 10 July  7.30 pm 
Eugene Lavery 
Organist and Director of 
Music at St Alban’s Episcopal 
Church, Waco, Texas 
 
Wednesday 7 August 12.15 pm 
Organ Power No 153 
Handel, Walford-Davies, Bach, 
Elgar, Gigout, Verdi 
 

 

In 2024 the Organ Power concerts, Roy will feature 
movements from Handel's Organ Concertos alongside 
the usual variety of works.  Handel often 
played an organ concerto during the 
intervals of his Oratorios. 

 

For more information  on concerts, 
please contact   
Roy Tankersley  027 315 7760 


